Victim Witness Liaison Program – Staffing List 

Referrals can be sent at any time to: vwlp@nanlegal.on.ca
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Website:
www.nanlegal.on.ca
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Head Office:

109 Mission Road
Fort William First Nation
Thunder Bay, Ontario
P7J 1K7










Program Manager:
     Gillian Schaible
37 Front Street, PO Box 546
Sioux Lookout, ON P8T 1A5
Email: gschaible@nanlegal.on.ca 
Cell: 807 738-5564

Ann Hiller, Victim Witness Administration & PLE Coordinator
37 Front Street, PO Box 546
Sioux Lookout, ON P8T 1A5
Email: ahiller@nanlegal.on.ca
Cell: 807- 738- 2038

Victim Witness Liaison Workers:		
Wilma Carpenter
Covering Kasabonika, Kitchenuhmaykoosib Inninuwug, Lac Seul, Round Lake, Mishkeegogamang, Slate Falls, Wapekeka, Wawakapewin
Email: wcarpenter@nanlegal.on.ca
Cell: 807 374-1000

Alison Napish
Covering; Keewaywin, Koocheching, McDowell Lake, North Spirit Lake,
Poplar Hill, Cat Lake 
Email: anapish@nanlegal.on.ca
Cell: (807) 464-6534

Steffany Fiddler
Covering: Sandy Lake, Deer Lake
Email: sfiddler@nanlegal.on.ca
Cell: 807 774-6167

Margarita Quill
Covering: Pikangikum, Red Lake
Email: mquill@nanlegal.on.ca
Cell: 807 620-2790

Lucie Longpeter
Covering: Aroland; Eabametoong; Ginoogaming; Hornepayne; Long Lake #58; Marten Falls; Neskangtaga
Email: llongpeter@nanlegal.on.ca
Cell: 807 357- 5700

Cecilia Fiddler
Covering: Bearskin Lake; Fort Severn; Muskrat Dam; Nibinamik; Sachigo Lake; Webequie; Whitewater; Wunnumin Lake
Email: cfiddler@nanlegal.on.ca
Cell: 807 630- 5633

Melanie Mohan
Covering: Attawapiskat; Beaverhouse; Brunswick House; Chapleau Cree; Chapleau Ojibway; Flying Post; Constance Lake; Fort Albany; Matachewan; Mattagami; Moose Cree; Moosoneee; Taykwa Tagamou; Wahgoshig; Weenusk (Peewanuck)
Email: mmohan@nanlegal.on.ca
Cell: 705 268- 1105

Karleen Wesley
Covering: Kashechewan
Email: kwesley@nanlegal.on.ca
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